Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303558

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenn Computer Corporation		05/05/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mortgage Builder Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	24370 Northwestern Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	Code: 48075	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2928591	GCC SERVICING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2984635	GCC SERVICING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3090780	GSERV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: permut@reising.com
Correspondent Name: Reising Ethington P.C.
Address Line 1: 755 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7481.3008.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Permut
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Permut/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Executed-USPTO-5-5-14#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0800

900288266

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, GLENN COMPUTER CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, whose address is 24370 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300, Southfield, Michigan 48075, owns the following Federal Trademark Registrations, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.	Registration Date
2,928,591	March 1, 2005
2,984,635	August 16, 2005
3,090,780	May 9, 2006

WHEREAS, MORTGAGE BUILDER SOFTWARE, INC., a Michigan corporation, whose address is 24370 Northwestern Highway, Suite 200, Southfield, Michigan 48075, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GLENN COMPUTER CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said MORTGAGE BUILDER SOFTWARE, INC., its successors and assigns all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated: May 5, 2014

By:

GLENN COMPUTER CORPORATION

By:

GLENN LIEBOWITZ

Its: President

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS:

COUNTY OF

On this ____ day of _____, 2014 before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared GLENN LIEBOWITZ, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same on behalf of Glenn Computer Corporation, and that he was authorized to do so.

Notary Public ______ County, Michigan My comm. expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 05/05/2014